Annexure - 6

Name of the Corporate Debtor : - Wadhawan Global Hotels And Resorts Private Limited

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)

|Date of commencement of CIRP - 17.03.2023

List of creditors as on - 07.04.2023

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount
f an
Amouit Amount Amotd bl Amount of Amount of g
g . covered Whether |% of of mutual i i Remarks , if
sl. No. Name of creditor Date of Amount Amount of claim 3 covered ; : Claimnot | claim under
: 2 ; Nature of claim by related |Voting contingen | dues that : ; ; any
receipt claimed admitted . by : admitted | verification
security party?  |share tclaim | maybe
] guarantee
interest set- off
1 |Eknath Kohad 31.03.2023 | 860,168 8,60,168 | Sratuity & Leave - - |No - - - -
Encashment
2 |Devendra Bajad 31.03.2023 9,37,234 Go7.an| o mobikieav . - |No - - - -
Encashment
Document
3 Arabindra Biswal 30.03.2023 4,50,000 - Salary - - No - - - 4,50,000 |awaited,
mail sent
Form-D
Received
. Late,
4 Ravindra Gamre 05.04.2023 2,62,075 - Salary - - No - = - 2,62,075
Document
awaited mail
sent.
Total 25,09,477 17,97,402 . . . = - : : 7,12,075

* Documents submitted by Creditor justifies the claim made by him.
However, we are unable to verify the claim of Corporate Debtors books as that is under the custody of Central Bureau of Investigation(CBI). Hence the claim is accepted

**Salary and Salary details not shared. Email sent on 05-04-2023 asking for details




